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TEMPLE OF LONO WITNESS LIST (Resubmitted)
Pursuant to Minute Order 13, the Temple of Lono hereby resubmits its
witness list.
At this time, the Temple of Lono intends to call the following witness at the
hearing in this proceeding:

Name of Witness:
Kahuna Palani Tamehameha Kamehaloha Anuumealani Nobriga

Address of Witness
P. 0. Box 585, Kurtistown, Hawai’'i 96760

Short description of area of testimony:

The traditional faith of the Hawaiian people and the relevance of that faith to the
decision the Board of Land and Natural Resources is being asked to make regarding
a CDUA for the Thirty Meter Telescope on Mauna Kea.

/s/
LANNY ALAN SINKIN
Lay Representative for
Temple of Lono

Dated: July 21, 2016, Kurtistown, Kingdom of Hawai'i
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on this day a copy of the Temple of Lono Initial Witness
List (Resubmitted) was served on the following parties by eMail:

“Judge Riki May Amano (Ret.)” <rma3cc@yahoo.com>, “Julie China Deputy
Attorney General Land and Transportation Division” <julie.h.china@hawaii.gov>,
“Michael Cain” <michael.cain@hawaii.gov>, “lan Sandison”
<isandison@carlsmith.com>, “Richard N. Wurdeman”
<BRNWurdeman@RNWLaw.com>, “Watanabe Ing LLP” <rshinyama@wik.com>,
“Harry Fergerstrom” <hankhawaiian@yahoo.com>, “Richard L DeLeon”
<kekaukike @msn.com>, “Mehana Kihoi” <uhiwai@live.com>, “C. M. Kaho'okahi
Kanuha” <kahookahi@gmail.com>, “Joseph Kualii Lindsey Camara”
<kualiic@hotmail.com>, “Lincoln S. T. Ashida” <lsa@torkildson.com>, “Jennifer
Leina'ala Sleightholm” <leina.ala.s808 @gmail.com>, “Maelani Lee”
<maelanilee @yahoo.com>, “Lanny Alan Sinkin” <lanny.sinkin@gmail.com>,
“Kalikolehua Kanaele” <akulele @yahoo.com>, “Stephanie-Malia:Tabbada”
<s.tabbada@hawaiiantel.net>, “Tiffnie Kakalia” <tiffniekakalia@gmail.com>,
“Glen Kila” <makakila@gmail.com>, “Brannon Kamahana Kealoha”
<brannonk@hawaii.edu>, “Cindy Freitas” <hanahanai@hawaii.rr.com>, “William
Freitas” <pohaku7 @yahoo.com>
Dated: July 21, 2016 /s/

Lanny Alan Sinkin
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on this day a copy of the Initial Temple of Lono Witness
List (Resubmitted) was served on the following parties by first class mail:

Michael Cain, Custodian of Records
Office of Conservation and Coastal Lands
1151 Punchbowl], Room 131

Honolulu, Hawai’'i 96813
Michael.cain@hawaii.gov

Harry Fergerstrom
P.0.Box 951
Kurtistown, Hawaii 96760

Dwight ]. Vicente
2608 Ainaola Drive
Hilo, Hawaiian Kingdom

Dated: July 21,2016

/s/
Lanny Alan Sinkin
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